



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE <u>NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT AND RESCHEDULE OF</u> <u>24th PUBLIC BIDDING CY2024</u>

The succeeding activities for the below-mentioned procurement were postponed and rescheduled as follows:

| | Particulars | ABC | End-user |
|----|---|---------------|----------|
| 1. | PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF | 1,081,000.00 | EPIMB- |
| | REAMD's ONE (1) LOT FIELD SUPPLIES FOR CY2024 | | REAMD |
| 2. | PROCUREMENT OF DOE'S ONE (1) LOT DATA CENTER | 2,964,000.00 | ITMS-ITD |
| | EQUIPMENT FOR CY2024 | | |
| 3. | PROCUREMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF THE ENERGY | 10,000,000.00 | EPPB- |
| | DISASTER INFORMATION AND MANAGEMENT SYSTEM | | PFRD |
| | (EDIMS) FOR CY2024 | | |
| 4. | SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1) LOT HIGH | 1,300,000.00 | EUMB- |
| | RESOLUTION AND HIGH-SPEED CAMERA DRONE AND | | AFETD |
| | ACTION CAMERA FOR CY2024 | | |
| 5. | PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE | 15,000,000.00 | EPPB-PD |
| | DEVELOPMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL | | |
| | MANAGEMENT MONITORING AND EVALUATION | | |
| | SYSTEM (EMMES) AND THE ENERGY PROJECT | | |
| | MONITORING AND EVALUATION SYSTEM (EPMES) FOR | | |
| | CY2024 | | |

Previous Pre-Bid Conference

Rescheduled Pre-Bid Conference

Previous Deadline of Submission of Bids

Previous Opening of Bids

Rescheduled Deadline of Submission of Bids

Rescheduled Opening of Bids

25 October 2024, Friday 8:00AM, DOE – Audio Visual Room

31 October 2024, Thursday 8:00AM, DOE – Audio Visual Room

07 November 2024, Thursday 8:00AM, DOE - Audio Visual Room

07 November 2024, Thursday 9:00AM, DOE - Audio Visual Room

14 November 2024, Thursday 8:00AM, DOE - Audio Visual Room

14 November 2024, Thursday 9:00AM, DOE - Audio Visual Room





This Supplemental/ Bid Bulletin forms part of the Terms of Reference. All other terms and conditions in the Bid Documents and other Bid Bulletin issued by the DOE-BAC not consistent with this Supplemental/Bid Bulletin shall remain valid and effective.

Approved for Issuance:

(sgd) GIOVANNI CARLO J. BACORDO Undersecretary and Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

DEBM/jjad